

**M.A.C.C. No. 67 of 2017**

Order No. 39

31 – 08 – 2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner also files Affidavit in Chief of P.W. 1 Mukta Rani Mahato.

Copy attached.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. insurance did not take any steps.

None appears on call on behalf of the O.P. Insurance Co.

Under such circumstances O.P. Insurance Co. Is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not proceed exparte.

Fix 12.10.2023 for filing show cause by the O.P. Insurance Co. i.d. exparte hearing.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.