

Order No. 40

12.10.2023.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the O.P. Insurance Co i.d. exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. Insurance Co. Files written show cause and a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.

None appears on call to move this case on behalf of the insurance co.

Considered.

Prayer for adjournment is rejected.

Fix 02.01.2024 for hearing exparte of this case.

(D/C)

Judge, M.A.C.T. Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C.T. Purulia.