

**M.A.C Case No. 67 of 2017**

**Order No.55.**

**25.09.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW.

Claimants file hazira through learned lawyer.

O.P no. 2 is absent without taking any steps.

None appear on repeated calls on behalf of the O.P no. 2.

The case is closed for O.P.W.

Fix **03.12.2025** for hearing argument.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587