

Order No.56.

03.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Both side file separate hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for both the sides submits before this Court that the instant case record be sent to the National Lok Adalat for settlement.

Considered.

Let the instant case record be sent to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, Purulia for placing it before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.12.2025.

Fix **19.01.2026** for further order.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587