

Order No.58.

19.01.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Claimants file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP no.2 files a petition praying for time to argument of this case.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **07.03.2026** for argument.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587